

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.9344 OF 2023**

Shri Navji Anaji Dere Since Decd.

Thr Lrs And Ors

.. Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

....

Mr. Amol Gatne, for the Petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P., a/w. Mr. M.M. Pable, AGP, for
Respondent State.

....

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 02 JANUARY 2024.

P.C:-

The Petitioners have relied upon Exhibit 'G', page 52 to the petition, to seek a prayer that the revenue record in respect of the subject land showing the entry of the State be mutated.

2. The learned AGP seeks time to call for original file, based upon which copy of the extract was furnished to the Petitioners under the Right to Information Act. At his request, stand over to 13 February 2024.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)